TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Relativity Media, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
RML Jackson, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Relativity Rogue, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA
Rogue Digital, LLC		105/30/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as collateral agent
Street Address:	225 W. Washington Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1450
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 69

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2764726	A
Registration Number:	2457335	A
Registration Number:	2469613	A
Registration Number:	2473501	A
Registration Number:	2473500	A
Registration Number:	2524524	A
Serial Number:	77808146	ARE YOU ROGUE?
Serial Number:	77808159	ARE YOU ROGUE?
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0759

\$1740.00 27

Serial Number:	77808163	ARE YOU ROGUE?	
Serial Number:	77808231	ARE YOU ROGUE?	
Registration Number:	2742630	ARTISTDIRECT	
Registration Number:	2355839	ARTISTDIRECT	
Registration Number:	2288100	ARTISTDIRECT	
Serial Number:	77765703	BABY ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77713053	BORN ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77713054	BORNROGUE	
Serial Number:	77803712	I AM ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77810025	IAMROGUE	
Serial Number:	85472097	MIRROR MIRROR	
Serial Number:	77765687	RELATIVITY	
Serial Number:	77765686	RELATIVITY	
Serial Number:	77765688	RELATIVITY	
Serial Number:	85088072	RELATIVITY	
Serial Number:	77805754	RELATIVITY FAMILY	
Registration Number:	3827057	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77765692	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77765694	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77765697	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3827056	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Registration Number:	3992532	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Serial Number:	85088139	RELATIVITY MEDIA	
Serial Number:	77765698	RELATIVITY REAL	
Serial Number:	77810051	RELATIVITY SPORTS	
Serial Number:	77810080	RELATIVITY SPORTS	
Serial Number:	77765699	RELATIVITY TELEVISION	
Serial Number:	77765701	RELATIVITY TV	
Serial Number:	77765704	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77698591	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77698599	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77698601	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77698603	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	77832943	ROGUE	
Serial Number:	85240330	ROGUE	

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0760

	77982749	ROGUE
Serial Number:	85312603	ROGUE 3D
Serial Number:	77800229	ROGUE GAMES
Serial Number:	77800228	ROGUE GAMES
Serial Number:	77698607	ROGUE MEDIA
Serial Number:	77698609	ROGUE MEDIA
Serial Number:	77698617	ROGUE PICTURES
Registration Number:	2531913	ROGUE PICTURES
Serial Number:	77698615	ROGUE PICTURES
Serial Number:	85202086	ROGUE PICTURES
Serial Number:	85202077	ROGUE PICTURES
Serial Number:	77810091	ROGUE SPORTS
Serial Number:	77714935	ROGUE SPORTS
Serial Number:	77714936	ROGUE SPORTS
Serial Number:	77714937	ROGUE SPORTS
Serial Number:	77698620	ROGUE TELEVISION
Serial Number:	77767704	ROGUE TV
Serial Number:	77815550	ROGUELIFE
Serial Number:	77815556	ROGUELIFE
Serial Number:	77848228	SEE THINGS DIFFERENTLY
Registration Number:	2407553	THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST
Serial Number:	77803696	U R ROGUE
Registration Number:	3180818	UBL
Registration Number:	3180819	UBL
Serial Number:	77803681	WE ARE ROGUE
Serial Number:	77803693	YOU ARE ROGUE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132
Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

	015752-0003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (015752-0003)	
Signature:	/Scott Kareff/	
Date:	06/05/2012	

Total Attachments: 76

source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page13.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page14.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page15.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page16.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page17.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page18.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page19.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page20.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page21.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page22.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page23.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page24.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page25.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page26.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page27.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page28.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page29.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page30.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page31.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page32.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page33.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page34.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page35.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page36.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page37.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page38.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page39.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page40.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page41.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page42.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page43.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page44.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page45.tif

source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page46.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page47.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page48.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page49.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page50.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page51.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page52.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page53.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page54.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page55.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page56.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page57.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page58.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page59.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page60.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page61.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page62.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page63.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page64.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page65.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page66.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page67.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page68.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page69.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page70.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page71.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page72.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page73.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page74.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page75.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for Relativity Media and others#page76.tif

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Dated as of May 30, 2012

WHEREAS, Relativity Media, LLC, RML Jackson, LLC, Relativity Rogue, LLC and Rogue Digital, LLC (collectively, (the "Grantor") now owns or holds or may hereafter acquire or hold certain Trademarks (defined as all of the following: all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade dress, logos, other source of business identifiers and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof or similar property rights, and all applications filed in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, or any state thereof, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof), including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, as such Schedule may be amended from time to time by the addition of Trademarks hereafter adopted, acquired or held by the Grantor.

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 30, 2012 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Cortland Capital Market Services LLC, as Collateral Agent for certain lenders (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, the "Collateral Agent");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) a security interest in all right, title and interest of the Grantor in, to and under all of the Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses, whether now owned, currently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of the Grantor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with, and symbolized by, the Trademarks and all products and proceeds thereof and all income therefrom, including, without limitation, any and all causes of action which exist now or may exist in the future by reason of infringement or dilution thereof or injury to the associated goodwill, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, all capitalized terms used in this Trademark Security Agreement, which are defined in the Security Agreement or in Article 8 or 9 of the Uniform Commercial Code as in effect from time to time in the State of New York (the "Code") and which are not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as set forth therein; provided that terms used herein which are defined in the Code as in effect in the State of New York on the date hereof shall continue to have the same meaning notwithstanding any replacement or amendment of such statute except as the Collateral Agent may otherwise determine.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties), as security for the Secured Obligations, a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the following,

DOC ID-18595872.3

whether now or hereafter owned, presently existing or hereafter arising, adopted or acquired and whether or not in possession of the Grantor (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

- (i) each Trademark and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, including, without limitation, each Trademark referred to in <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto;
- (ii) each Trademark license, in which the Grantor is a licensee, to the extent such Trademark license does not prohibit the licensee from assigning or granting a security interest in its rights thereunder; and
- (iii) all products and proceeds of, and income from, any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by the Grantor against third parties for the past, present or future infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any Trademark licensed under any Trademark license, or for injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, the term "Trademark Collateral" shall not include any intent-to-use United States trademark applications for which an amendment to allege use or statement of use has not been filed under 15 U.S.C. § 1051(c) or 15 U.S.C. § 1051(d), respectively or, if filed, has not been deemed in conformance with 15 U.S.C. § 1051(a) or examined and accepted, respectively, by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, provided, that, upon such filing and acceptance, such intent-to-use applications shall be included in the definition of Trademark Collateral.

The Grantor agrees that (i) if any Person shall do or perform any act which the Collateral Agent reasonably believes constitutes an infringement of any Trademark, or violates or infringes any right therein of the Grantor, the Collateral Agent, or the Lenders, or (ii) if any Person shall do or perform any act which the Collateral Agent reasonably believes constitutes an unauthorized or unlawful use thereof, and in each instance, such act would be material and adverse to the Grantor, then the Collateral Agent may exercise the rights and remedies permitted under (and pursuant to the terms of) the Financing Agreement, the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents in respect of such act, violation or infringement. The Collateral Agent shall give Grantor prompt written notice of any steps taken or any suits or proceedings instituted by the Collateral Agent pursuant to this paragraph.

Subject to the terms of the Financing Agreement and the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall not transfer the Collateral to any other party unless and until an Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing under the Financing Agreement. The Collateral Agent shall provide the notice(s) required by the Financing Agreement and/or the Security Agreement in connection with any enforcement of its rights against any of the Collateral.

So long as no Event of Default shall have occurred and be continuing, <u>under the terms of</u> the Financing Agreement and the other Loan Documents executed by Grantor, Grantor may use, license and exploit the Collateral in any lawful manner permitted hereunder, under the Financing Agreement and the other Loan Documents.

DOC ID-18595872.3

The security interest created under this Trademark Security Agreement, is granted in conjunction with the security interests granted to the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) pursuant to the Security Agreement. The Grantor and the Collateral Agent hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent (for the benefit of the Secured Parties) with respect to the security interest made and granted hereby are subject to the limitations (including certain rights of quiet enjoyment in favor of licensees) set forth in the Financing Agreement, the Security Agreement and the other Loan Documents, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT SHALL IN ALL RESPECTS BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, AND GOVERNED BY, THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WHICH ARE APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED WHOLLY WITHIN SUCH STATE AND, IN THE CASE OF PROVISIONS RELATING TO INTEREST RATES, ANY APPLICABLE LAW OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

This Trademark Security Agreement, and any modifications or amendments hereto may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall constitute an original for all purposes, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or transmitted electronically in a Tagged Image Format File ("TIFF"), Portable Document Format ("PDF") or other electronic format sent by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement. This Trademark Security Agreement shall become effective when it shall have been executed by each party hereto. Any party delivering an executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement by facsimile or by email shall also deliver a manually executed counterpart of this Trademark Security Agreement, but failure to do so shall not affect the validity, enforceability or binding effect of this Trademark Security Agreement, and the parties hereby waive any right they may have to object to said treatment.

Any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement which is invalid, illegal or unenforceable in any jurisdiction shall, as to such jurisdiction, be ineffective to the extent of such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability without invalidating the remaining provisions hereof, and any such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability in any jurisdiction shall not invalidate or render unenforceable such provision in any other jurisdiction.

No amendment, modification, rescission, waiver or release of any provision of this Trademark Security Agreement, and no consent to any departure therefrom, shall in any event be effective unless signed by the Collateral Agent and the Grantor; provided, that, Trademark Security Agreement Supplements which supplement this Trademark Security Agreement may be signed only by the Grantor. Any waiver or consent shall be effective only in the specific instance and for the specific purpose for which it is given.

This Trademark Security Agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their successors and permitted assigns (as determined pursuant to the Financing Agreement), but neither this Trademark Security Agreement nor any of the rights or interests hereunder shall be assigned by the Grantor (including its successors and permitted

DOC ID-18595872.3

assigns) without the prior written consent of the Collateral Agent (which shall be provided only in accordance with the applicable provisions of the Financing Agreement), and any attempted assignment without such consent shall be null and void.

If any conflict or inconsistency exists between this Trademark Security Agreement and the Financing Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Financing Agreement and the Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Pages Follow]

DOC ID-18595872.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by its respective duly Authorized Officer as of the date first set forth above.

GRANTOR:

RELATIVITY MEDIA, LLC

RML JACKSON, LLC

ROGUE DIGITAL, LLC

RELATIVITY ROGUE, LLC

By:

Name: GRSGORY SHANK

Title: Coro

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

ACCEPTED:

CORTLAND CAPITAL MARKET SERVICES LLC, as Collateral Agent

By:(

Name:

essica J. Mead

Title:

General Counsel

Schedule 1
Schedule to Trademark Security Agreement

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Owner</u>
A& Design	Rogue Digital, LLC (some assignments from
	ArtistDirect Inc. are in process of being
	recorded)
Are You Rogue?	RML Jackson, LLC
Artistdirect / Artistdirect Digital	Rogue Digital, LLC (some assignments from
	ArtistDirect Inc. are in process of being
	recorded)
Baby Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
Born Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
BornRogue	RML Jackson, LLC
I Am Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
IAmRogue	RML Jackson, LLC
Mirror Mirror	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity & Design	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity Family	RML Jackson, LLC
Relativity Media	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity Media & Design	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity Sports	RML Jackson, LLC
Relativity Television	Relativity Media, LLC
Relativity TV	Relativity Media, LLC
Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
Rogue 3D	RML Jackson, LLC
Rogue Media	RML Jackson, LLC
Rogue Pictures (all except US Registration no.	RML Jackson, LLC
2531913, US application no. 85202077 and US	
application no. 85202086)	
Rogue Pictures (only US Registration no.	Relativity Rogue, LLC
2531913, US application no. 85202077 and US	
application no. 85202086)	
Rogue Sports	RML Jackson, LLC
Rogue Television	RML Jackson, LLC
Rogue TV	RML Jackson, LLC
RogueLife	RML Jackson, LLC
See Things Differently	RML Jackson, LLC
The Ultimate Band List	Rogue Digital, LLC (some assignments from
	ArtistDirect Inc. are in process of being
	recorded)
U R Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
UBL	Rogue Digital, LLC (some assignments from

DOC ID-18595872.3

	ArtistDirect Inc. are in process of being recorded)
We Are Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC
You Are Rogue	RML Jackson, LLC

See attached Schedule of Trademarks for details.

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APP# REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

Trademark Report By Title Search Criteria

Imatterno 3717793* Status ACTIVE

Display Options
Goods All

A (Stylized)



ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-124 12/19/2000 2320739 01/27/2003 1911467 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Providing ente

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audio-visual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment, computer services, namely a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer network, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-125 12/19/2000 2320737 01/27/2003 1911466 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and

broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the

fields of entertainment and music.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-118 05/09/2002 2374722 08/25/2004 1988933 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Og Compact discs (CDs); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; DVDs

tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; DVDs; musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and

downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music.

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-093 03/28/2002 908102 11/04/2002 908102 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and

downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CDs); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph

records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs

BRAZIL 3717793-00013-077 05/08/2002 824.492.609 06/05/2007 824.492.609 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CDs);

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0772

Printed: 5/10/2012

COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# CLASSES STATUS

> CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs

3717793-00013-088 05/15/2007 822.892.340 05/15/2007 822.892.340 BRAZIL **REGISTERED 38**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

38 Broadcasting, cybercasting and webcasting audio and audiovisual programs via a global computer information network and via a variety of other media; providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music; and providing on-line electronic

bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and

music.

3717793-00013-087 05/08/2007 822.892.359 05/08/2007 822.892.359 **BRAZIL REGISTERED 35**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Computerized online retail services featuring musical sound and video recording, clothing and related

merchandise in the field of entertainment and music; dissemination of advertising for others via a global computer information network; opinion polling for business or advertising purposes; classified advertising services; and promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests.

3717793-00013-086 12/19/2000 822.892.332 **PENDING BRAZIL** 41

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and

dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-218 10/01/2002 2002-0003186 01/21/2003 136855 REGISTERED 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via the Internet; pre-recorded

magnetic cards, discs and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded

video discs, videotapes and DVDs; and DVDs.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-168 12/19/2000 2006336 06/20/2002 2006336 **REGISTERED 35, 38, 41**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Computerized on-line retail services relating to musical sound and video recordings, clothing and related merchandise in the field of entertainment and music; dissemination of advertising for others via a global

computer information network; opinion polling for business or advertising purposes; classified advertising services; and promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests.

38 Broadcasting, cybercasting and webcasting audio and audiovisual programs via a global computer information network, and via a variety of other media; providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music; and providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and

41 Providing information in the field of entertainment and music via a website on the global computer information network; entertainment services, namely providing on-line searchable computer databases in the field of entertainment and music; audio recording, production, and distribution services; video production and distribution services; production of audio and audiovisual programming for distribution via a global computer information network and other media; providing audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global computer information network and other media; providing audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global computer information network and other media; providing on-line contests in the nature of talent searches featuring music and musical performances; arranging and conducting live and prerecorded entertainment exhibitions in the nature of musical concerts, performances, festivals, and events; entertainment services, namely

providing a web portal featuring information in the field of music and entertainment and hyperlinks to related websites

3717793-00013-143 **FRANCE** 04/08/2002 023158012 09/13/2002 023158012 REGISTERED 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph

records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs.

REFERENCE # FILED APP# REG DT STATUS **CLASSES** COUNTRY REG# 3717793-00013-145 05/28/2002 30217397 **GERMANY** 04/05/2002 30217397.8 REGISTERED 09 CLASS 09 Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs. **JAPAN** 3717793-00013-141 03/28/2002 2002-24588 02/28/2003 4648627 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via Internet; pre-recorded magnetic cards, discs and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded video discs, video tapes and DVDs; and DVDs. 04/03/2002 541631 3717793-00013-127 03/31/2003 785949 REGISTERED 09 **MEXICO** CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Musical sound reproductions and downloadable musical sound reproductions; audiovisual reproduction and downloadable audiovisual reproduction in the entertainment and music fields; compact discs (cd's) cd-roms, pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonographic discs that offer music, pre-recorded video-tapes, prerecorded video discs and digital video discs (dvd's). 3717793-00013-163 12/20/2000 464672 07/30/2001 708608 REGISTERED 41 **MEXICO** CLASS DESCRIPTION Provision of information in the field of music and entertainment through a website in a global information 41 center by computer network; provision of online databases by computer in the field of music and entertainment; recording services, production and classification of audio; production and classification of video services; production of audio and audiovisual programming for broadcast over a global information computer network and other media; provision of audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global information computer network and other media; provision of online concourses in the nature of talent searches, presenting music and music performances; arranging and conducting in live and prerecorded entertainment exhibitions in the nature of music concerts. performances, festivals and events; and providing a website portal offering information in the field of music and entertainment, and hyperlinks to sites. **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-164 12/20/2000 464670 06/21/2001 703484 REGISTERED 35 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Online retail computerized promotional services, displaying musical sound and video recordings, clothing and related merchandise in the entertainment and music fields; advertising spread to others through a global network of computer information; surveys of views for business purposes and advertising; classified advertising services; and sales promotion of products and services of others through promotional contests. 3717793-00013-165 **MEXICO** 12/20/2000 464671 05/24/2001 699283 REGISTERED 38 CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Transmission, cyber and broadcast transmission network of audio and audiovisual programs through a global information network computer, and through a variety of different media; provision of chat rooms (chat) online for the transmission of messages between computer users concerning entertainment and music; and providing electronic bulletin boards for online transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music. 3717793-00013-150 12/19/2000 112010 **PANAMA** 12/19/2000 112010 REGISTERED 38 CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Broadcasting, cybercasting and webcasting audio and audiovisual programs via a global computer information network and via a variety of other media; providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music; and providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music. 3717793-00013-148 **PANAMA** 12/19/2000 112009 12/19/2000 112009 REGISTERED 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing information in the field of entertainment and music via a website on the global computer information network; entertainment services, namely providing on-line searchable computer databases in

41

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

the field of entertainment and music; audio recording, production, and distribution services; video production and distribution services; production of audio and audiovisual programming for distribution via a global computer information network and other media; providing audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global computer information network and other media; providing audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global computer information network and other media; providing on-line contests in the nature of talent searches featuring music and musical performances; arranging and conducting live and prerecorded entertainment exhibitions in the nature of musical concerts, performances, festivals, and events; entertainment services, namely providing a web portal featuring information in the field of music and entertainment and hyperlinks to related websites

PANAMA 3717793-00013-157 12/19/2000 112008 12/19/2000 112008 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Computerized on-line retail services featuring musical sound and video recordings, clothing, and related merchandise in the field of entertainment and music; dissemination of advertising for others via a global computer information network; opinion polling for business or advertising purposes; classified advertising

services; and promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests.

PERU 3717793-00013-055 05/13/2002 151886 08/22/2002 00082635 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via Internet; pre-recorded magnetic

cards, disks and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded video disks;

video tapes and DVDs.

UNITED KINGDOM 3717793-00013-085 04/03/2002 2296994 08/30/2002 2296994 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and

downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph

records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs.

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-057 06/19/2000 76/072,567 09/16/2003 2,764,726 REGISTERED 009

CLASS DESCRIPTION

compact discs, featuring musical sound recordings and other recordings in the fields of music and

entertainment; pre-recorded. DVDs, and downloadable video recordings featuring musical audiovisual

programs in the fields of music and entertainment

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-058 06/19/2000 76/072,566 06/05/2001 2,457,335 REGISTERED 009

CLASS DESCRIPTION

audio recordings and downloadable audio recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; musical

sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; on-line electronic publications, namely, newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews, and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-059 06/19/2000 76/072,563 07/17/2001 2,469,613 REGISTERED 035

CLASS DESCRIPTION

computerized on-line retail services featuring musical sound and video recordings, clothing, and related

merchandise in the field of entertainment and music; dissemination of advertising for others via a global computer information network; opinion polling for business or advertising purposes; classified advertising services for others; and promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-060 06/19/2000 76/072,562 07/31/2001 2,473,501 REGISTERED 038

CLASS DESCRIPTION

038 BROADCASTING, CYBERCASTING AND WEBCASTING AUDIO AND AUDIOVISUAL PROGRAMS VIA

A GLOBAL COMPUTER INFORMATION NETWORK, PROVIDING ON-LINE CHAT ROOMS FOR TRANSMISSION OF MESSAGES AMONG COMPUTER USERS CONCERNING ENTERTAINMENT AND MUSIC; AND PROVIDING ON-LINE ELECTRONIC BULLETIN BOARDS FOR TRANSMISSION OF MESSAGES AMONG COMPUTER USERS CONCERNING ENTERTAINMENT AND MUSIC

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-061 06/19/2000 76/072,561 07/31/2001 2,473,500 REGISTERED 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing information in the field of entertainment and music via a website on the global computer information network; providing on-line searchable computer databases in the field of entertainment and

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

music; audio distribution services; video distribution services; providing audio and audiovisual programs in the field of entertainment and music via a global computer information network providing on-line contests in the nature of talent searches featuring music and musical performances; and providing a web portal featuring information in the field of music and entertainment and providing information in the field of

music and entertainment by means of links to other related websites

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-062 06/19/2000 76/072,560 01/01/2002 2.524,524 REGISTERED 042

CLASS DESCRIPTION

042 computer services, namely, creating, maintaining, and hosting the websites of others on a computer

server for a global computer network; providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interview articles and review articles in the field of entertainment and music; computer services, namely, providing databases featuring general and local news and information of interest to specific geographic

areas

ARE YOU ROGUE?

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-004 08/19/2009 77/808,146 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041 Providing an on-line global computer website featuring entertainment and information namely, motion

pictures, music, video, photography, and interviews featuring entertainers and artists

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-005 08/19/2009 77/808,159 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Entertainment services, namely, production of motion pictures, production of recorded music, production of music videos, production of live-action videos; production of television programming; production of live

of music videos, production of live-action videos; production of television programming; production of live theatrical events; animation production services; distribution of motion pictures; distribution of music videos; distribution of live-action videos; distribution of animated videos; distribution of pre-recorded music; and distribution of television programming; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to computers via the internet and mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely providing podcasts in the

field of various topics

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-003 08/19/2009 77/808,163 PENDING 025

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 t-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, caps, hats, jackets, shorts, and footwear

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-002 08/19/2009 77/808,231 ALLOWED 045

CLASS DESCRIPTION

045 internet based dating, social introduction and social networking services; on-line social networking

services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

ARTISTDIRECT

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-122 01/26/2000 2264379 09/20/2002 1886207 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users

concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; broadcasting pre-recorded and live audio and audio-visual material in the fields of entertainment

and music via a global computer network.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-123 01/26/2000 2264378 09/20/2002 1886206 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network; advertising services namely, preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer network; promoting

COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES**

the sale of goods and services through promotional contests; on-line retailing of musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-119 05/09/2002 2374721 04/03/2003 1920978 REGISTERED 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 Compact discs (CDs); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; DVDs; musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and

downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-120 01/26/2000 2264381 09/20/2002 1886209 **REGISTERED 42**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Computer services being the provision of links and access to entertainment and music websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audiovisual and print formats in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing web pages for others; providing access to on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing access to on-line electric bulletin boards for the

transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and access to webcasting audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via

a global computer network

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-121 01/26/2000 2264380 09/20/2002 1886208 **REGISTERED 41**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, 41 audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music

and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media. namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband

and broadband media

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-092 03/28/2002 908101 07/07/2003 908101 REGISTERED 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

Musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and 09 downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CDs);

CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph

records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-083 08/29/1997 718439 09/27/2006 718439 REGISTERED 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

> > 09 Instruments and apparatus in this class for recording, transmission or reproducing sound or images, phonograph records, recorded tapes and cassettes, compact discs, digital compact cassettes, mini discs, laser discs or any other mechanical device for the reproduction of sound, with or without visual

images

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-082 12/30/1999 818867 07/07/2003 818867 **REGISTERED 35, 41, 42**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network; advertising services namely, preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer network; promoting the sale of goods and services through promotional contests; on-line retailing of musical sound and video

recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music.

41 Electronic publication services, namely, providing online newsletters, magazines, e-zines (electronic magazines), articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; providing entertainment services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment information in the fields of entertainment and music; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and broadband media

42 Computer services being the provision of links and access to entertainment and music websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global

COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** FILED

APP #

REG DT REG#

CLASSES

computer network in audio, audiovisual and print formats in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing web pages for others; providing access to on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing access to on-line electric bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and access to webcasting audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

BRAZIL

3717793-00013-078

05/08/2002 824.492.625

04/24/2007 824.492.625

REGISTERED 09

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

09

Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs.

CANADA

3717793-00013-072

12/15/1997 864,116

05/25/1999 512,153

REGISTERED N/A

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

N/A

Entertainment services namely, a talent agency; and promoting the goods and services of others in the entertainment industry through the global computer information network; entertainment services namely, audio recording and production, video tape recording and production, and providing entertainment services over a global computer network by direct connection between artist and consumer through a networked system of concert touring, electronic marketing and distribution via the internet; electronic retailing and distribution services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise, and booking performance, via the internet; and providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

CHILE

3717793-00013-236

12/23/1999 471.160

08/18/2000 574.469/913.833 REGISTERED 35

CLASS

35

DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network; advertising services namely, preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer network; promoting the sale of goods and services through promotional contests; on-line retailing of musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music.

CHILE

3717793-00013-237

12/23/1999 471.161

08/18/2000 574.482

REGISTERED 38

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

38

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

CHILE

3717793-00013-238

12/23/1999 471.163

08/18/2000 574.480/914.453 REGISTERED 41

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

41

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media

CHILE

3717793-00013-239

12/23/1999 471.162

08/18/2000 574.481/913.842 REGISTERED 42

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

42

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search

COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** FILED APP# **REG DT** REG# STATUS CLASSES engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network. COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-076 07/27/2000 121133 07/27/2000 121133 REGISTERED 41 DESCRIPTION CLASS Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and 41 dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites. 3717793-00013-075 07/27/2000 121134 07/27/2000 121134 COSTA RICA **REGISTERED 38** CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-074 08/24/2000 121896 08/24/2000 121896 REGISTERED 35 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise. COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-217 05/09/2002 2002-0003185 01/21/2003 136854 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via the Internet; pre-recorded 09 magnetic cards, discs and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded video discs, videotapes and DVDs; and DVDs. 3717793-00013-226 COSTA RICA 12/20/1999 1999-0010550 07/27/2000 121132 REGISTERED 42 CLASS DESCRIPTION 42 Providing access to on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing network webpages for others, and providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network. EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-171 12/10/1997 699538 06/05/2000 699538 **REGISTERED 35, 41, 42** CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Promoting the goods and services of others in the entertainment industry through the global computer information network; advertising and promotion services and Information services relating thereto; business information services; advertising promotion and business information services provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; compilation of advertisements for use on web pages on the Entertainment services; talent agency; audio recording, production and distribution; video tape recording, 41 production and distribution; providing information relating to entertainment provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; electronic game services provided by means of the Internet; concert services; discotheque services; presentation of live performances; presentation of radio and television programmes; radio entertainment; record label services; information relating to music and the music industry; musical resources; and providing such entertainment services over a global computer network. 42 Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites. FRANCE 3717793-00013-144 04/08/2002 023158011 09/13/2002 023158011 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and 09

downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph

records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs.

COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES GERMANY** 3717793-00013-146 04/05/2002 30217395.1 04/05/2002 30217395 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CDs); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs 3717793-00013-138 REGISTERED 35, 41 **JAPAN** 12/09/1997 183723/1997 02/10/2000 4.359.836 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Advertising, management of talent's occupation, agencies for contract concerning talent's performance/appearance, promotion of the goods and services of others in the entertainment industry, providing information concerning merchandise through the global computer networks, providing information concerning the music industry, mediations for contract of merchandise, marketing research. Record producing, video disks/tapes producing for movies, video disks/tapes producing for broadcasting 41 programs, CD producing, planning or operation of performance of movies/entertainment/drama/music, arrangement for seats of entertainment facilities, providing information concerning music contest. **JAPAN** 3717793-00013-142 03/28/2002 2002-24588 02/28/2003 4648626 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via Internet; pre-recorded magnetic cards, disks and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded video disks; video tapes and DVDs; and DVDs. 3717793-00013-136 02/03/2000 409264 REGISTERED 38, 42 **MEXICO** 03/22/2000 645862 **CLASS** DESCRIPTION Computer services, namely, design, development and hosting services of web sites for others. 42 38 Computer services, namely provision of newsletters, magazines, electronic journals, articles, online interviews and review in the fields of music and entertainment; computer services, namely providing databases showing general and local news and other relevant information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related web sites; and providing access to interactive databases to access; transmit and/or receive content via online global computer network in visual, audio and printed formats in the fields of music and entertainment and providing search engines for obtaining data on the fields of music and entertainment on a global computer network. 3717793-00013-126 04/03/2002 541632 04/29/2002 743912 **MEXICO** REGISTERED 09 CLASS 09 Musical sound reproductions and downloadable musical sound reproductions; audiovisual reproduction and downloadable audiovisual reproduction in the entertainment and music fields; compact discs (cd's) cd-roms, pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonographic discs that offer music, pre-recorded video-tapes, prerecorded video discs and digital video discs (dvd's). **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-137 02/03/2000 409263 03/31/2000 649514 REGISTERED 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION 41 Providing educational and entertainment services, namely development and diffusion of printed formats of audio and audiovisuals sent through an online global computer network, online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website that allows users to access, transmit and receive playback and live audio, printed and audiovisual content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites, and information supplies in the fields of entertainment and music through a wide range of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband media and wide band **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-166 02/03/2000 409261 REGISTERED 35 03/22/2000 645860

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promotion of products and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed via a global information network computer and other media, namely cable television, television, global computer networks, online commercial networks, broadband media and narrowband; promoting the sale of products and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail stores services displaying musical, sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the music and entertainment fields.

COUNTRY MEXICO REFERENCE # 3717793-00013-167

FILED APP # 02/03/2000 409262

REG DT REG # 03/22/2000 645861

STATUS CLASSES

REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

38

Provision of online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used products, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and projections of audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music through a global computer network.

PANAMA

3717793-00013-149

02/22/2000 105642

105642

REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network; advertising services namely, preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer network; promoting the sale of goods and services through promotional contests; on-line retailing of musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music.

PANAMA

3717793-00013-152

02/22/2000 105640

02/22/2010 105640

REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media

PANAMA

3717793-00013-153

02/22/2000 105641

02/22/2000 105641

REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

38

Providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network.

PANAMA

3717793-00013-156

02/22/2000 105638

02/22/2000 105638

REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

PERU

3717793-00013-065

01/25/2000 99625

05/24/2001 25765

REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42

Computer services being the provision of links and access to entertainment and music websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audiovisual and print formats in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing web pages for others; providing access to on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing access to on-line electric bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and access to webcasting audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

PERU

3717793-00013-066

01/25/2000 99624

09/08/2000 22762

REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

To provide entertainment and educational services, especially, development and broadcasting in audio, audio-visual and printed formats sent by a computer global network, on-line art, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; supply of an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, especially a

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG# **CLASSES** STATUS website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and information supply in the fields of entertainment and music by several means, especially, cable television, television, computer global networks, on-line commercial networks, narrow and wide band means and all other services. **PERU** 3717793-00013-067 01/25/2000 99623 09/08/2000 22761 REGISTERED 38 CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Telecommunications services to provide, by communications computer global networks, in a website, a bulletin board fro the transmission of messages between users; such bulletin boards shall contain job opportunities, second-hand articles, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest and audio-visual programming tenders in the fields of entertainment and music and all the other services. **PERU** 3717793-00013-068 01/25/2000 99622 09/12/2000 22837 **REGISTERED 35** CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Promotion services of third-party products and services, preparing and placing advertising and promotions in websites accessed by an information global network using a computer and other media, especially, cable television, television, commercial global networks, on-line commercial networks, narrow and wide band means; sales promotion of third-party products and services by promotion tenders; the bringing together, for the benefit of others, of a variety of goods (excluding the transport thereof). enabling customers to conveniently view and purchase those goods and all other services. **PERU** 3717793-00013-056 05/13/2002 151884 09/04/2002 00082854 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Musical sound recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CDs); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs UNITED KINGDOM 3717793-00013-084 04/03/2002 2296996 10/04/2002 2296996 REGISTERED 09 CLASS DESCRIPTION 09 Musical sounds recordings and downloadable musical sound recordings; audiovisual recordings and downloadable audiovisual recordings in the fields of entertainment and music; compact discs (CD's); CD-Roms; pre-recorded audio tapes; pre-recorded digital audio and audiovisual tapes; phonograph records featuring music; pre-recorded video tapes; pre-recorded video discs; and DVDs. UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-056 02/24/2000 75/927,362 07/29/2003 2,742,630 REGISTERED 009 CLASS DESCRIPTION 009 Musical sound recordings; and downloadable musical sound recordings UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-064 01/15/1998 75/418,187 06/06/2000 2,355,839 REGISTERED 035, 041. 042 CLASS DESCRIPTION 035 promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise, clothing, and concert tickets 041 providing a web site featuring information in the field of music, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contest, record labels, live broadcast, and links to related web sites 042 computer services, namely, creating and maintaining web sites for others **UNITED STATES** 3717793-00012-065 02/02/1996 75/061,781 10/19/1999 2,288,100 REGISTERED 041 CLASS DESCRIPTION 041 entertainment services, namely, audio recording, production, and distribution; and videotape production and distribution; and programming such entertainment services on a global computer network VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-100 02/24/2000 2000-003043 11/22/2000 S-015481 **REGISTERED 38**

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods,

CLASS

38

DESCRIPTION

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming

in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-098 02/24/2000 2000-003042 11/22/2000 S-015480 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services being the provision of links and access to entertainment and music websites;

providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audiovisual and print formats in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music; providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing web pages for others; providing access to on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing access to on-line electric bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and access to webcasting audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via

a global computer network

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-096 02/24/2000 2000-003044 11/22/2000 S-015482 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and

dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-095 02/24/2000 2000-003045 11/22/2000 S-015483 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed

through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring

musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise.

ARTISTDIRECT DIGITAL

JAPAN 3717793-00013-147 11/11/2002 2002-95128 02/28/2003 4,688,729 REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 Downloadable musical sound recordings and audiovisual recordings via Internet; pre-recorded magnetic

cards, disks and tapes; pre-recorded CDs and CD-Roms; other records; CDs; pre-recorded video disks,

video tapes and DVDs; and DVDs.

BABY ROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-053 06/23/2009 77/765,703 PENDING 025

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Beachwear; Belts; Blouses; Boots; Bottoms; Caps; Children's and infant's apparel, namely, jumpers, overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; Children's and infants' cloth bibs;

overall sleepwear, pajamas, rompers and one-piece garments; Children's and infants' cloth bibs; Children's cloth eating bibs; Children's headwear, Coats; Costumes for use in children's dress up play; Dresses; Footwear, Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Hats for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Headwear; Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear; Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shirts for infants, babies, toddlers and children; Shoes; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Slippers; Sneakers; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Ties;

Track suits; Undergarments; Vests; Visors

BORN ROGUE

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-002 10/12/2009 1325141 02/08/2010 1325141 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear; foul weather gear; gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts;

sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

CANADA 3717793-00013-003 10/13/2009 1455032 PENDING N/A

CLASS DESCRIPTION

N/A Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear, gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts;

sweaters; swimwear, t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-006 10/12/2009 008608796 PENDING 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear; foul weather gear; gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts;

sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

MEXICO 3717793-00013-001 10/12/2009 1040265 10/12/2009 1143528 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear; foul weather gear; gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; lingerie; miltens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts;

sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

NEW ZEALAND 3717793-00013-005 10/12/2009 814044 01/09/2012 814044 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear; foul weather gear; gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts;

sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

UNITED KINGDOM 3717793-00013-004 10/12/2009 2528417 10/12/2009 2528417 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear; gloves; hats;

headwear; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear, nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat

shirts; sweaters; swimwear; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-013 04/13/2009 77/713,053 PENDING 025

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Beachwear; Belts; Blouses; Bottoms; Caps; Coats;

Dresses; Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear;

Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear; Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear, T-shirts; Ties; Track suits;

Undergarments; Vests; Visors.

BORNROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-014 04/13/2009 77/713,054 PENDING 025

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025 Beachwear; Belts; Blouses; Bottoms; Caps; Coats;

Dresses; Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear;

Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear; Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear, T-shirts; Ties; Track suits;

Swimwear, T-shirts; Ties; Track s Undergarments; Vests; Visors.

I AM ROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-051 08/13/2009 77/803,712 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment,

sports, and the media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website featuring musical or spoken performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; providing a web site featuring

user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events

IAMROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-041 08/21/2009 77/810,025 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, and the media providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations

on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website featuring musical or spoken performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal

featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events

COUNTRY

REFERENCE #

APP# **FILED**

REG DT

REG#

STATUS

CLASSES

Paper face masks; Toy banks; Toy snow globes; Paper party hats; Plastic toy swords; Plastic toy staffs; Toy weapons; Christmas tree omaments

MIKKUK MIKKUK

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-108

11/14/2011 85/472,097

PENDING

016

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

016

Pencil cases, spiral-bound notebooks, pens, diaries

RELATIVITY

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-020

06/23/2009 77/765,687

PENDING

036

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

036

Financial consulting; Private equity fund investment services; Private placements of hedge funds, private

equity funds, securities and derivatives for others

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-019

06/23/2009 77/765,686

ALLOWED

009

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia. audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows. games and music; Virtual reality game software

COUNTRY
UNITED STATES

REFERENCE # 3717793-00012-023

FILED APP # 06/23/2009 77/765,688

REG DT REG #

Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production;

STATUS ALLOWED CLASSES 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041

Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services: Direction of making radio or television programs: Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing nondownloadable prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Movie studios; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes: Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios, Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

RELATIVITY & Design



UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-100

07/19/2010 85/088,072

ALLOWED

009, 009, 041, 041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable movies and shows in the field of action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, downloadable multimedia files, audio and video recordings all featuring music, downloadable electronic games and music via the internet and wireless devices in MP3 format, Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software; Cinematographic films featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies and television shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music; Motion picture films featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies and television shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies and television shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies and television shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music; Video discs featuring movies and television shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies and television shows featuring

TRADEMARK Page 1

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0788

041

action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westems, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes, games and music

Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials in the field of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for Internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show in the fields of action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media. the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the fields of action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing pod casts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing nondownloadable prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing web casts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, competitions, namely, sports, culinary and dance competitions, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Script writing services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services

RELATIVITY FAMILY

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-001

08/17/2009 77/805,754

ALLOWED

041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Entertainment services, namely providing podcasts in the field of various topics" is amended to

"entertainment services, namely, podcasts in the field of general interest.

RELATIVITY MEDIA

AUSTRALIA

3717793-00013-015

10/20/2009 1326894

03/24/2011 1326894

REGISTERED 41, 42, 9

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

9

Audio recordings featuring music; compact discs featuring music; computer game software; computer programs for video and computer games; computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; digital music downloadable from the Internet; downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet web links relating to a wide variety of themes; downloadable musical sound recordings; downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the Internet and wireless devices; electronic game programs; electronic game software; game software; interactive multimedia computer game program; interactive video game programs; musical sound recordings; musical video recordings; video and computer game programs; video game cartridges and discs; video game software; virtual reality game software; cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser discs and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; video discs featuring movies, shows, games and

41

music; video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music Cinema theaters; distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programs for others; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres, via a website; entertainment services, namely, user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects, via a website; entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, various topics via webcasts; film and video production consulting services; information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; motion picture theaters; movie theaters; multimedia entertainment software production services; multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; production and distribution of radio programs; production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; production of radio programs; production of sound recordings, production of television programs; providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; providing news stories and articles in the field of current events via an internet news portal; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring

COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** FILED APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS** CLASSES

> animation rendered by means of a global computer network; providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; radio entertainment production; record production; recording studio services; recording studios; scriptwriting services; sound recording studios; special effects animation services for film and video; video editing; video production services; animation production services; audio recording and production; cinema studios; cinematographic adaptation and editing; digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of motion picture films; distribution of television programming to cable television systems; editing of radio and television programmes; editing or recording of sounds and images; entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; entertainment services, namely, musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres, via a website; film and video production; film distribution; film editing; film studios; media production services, namely, video and film production; motion picture film production; motion picture song production; multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; music production services; operating of film studios; post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; production and distribution of motion pictures; production and distribution of television shows and movies; production of cable television programs; production of films; production of radio or television programs; production of sound recordings; production of video and computer game software; production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for Internet web sites; providing audio or video studios; providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service

42 Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education

CANADA 3717793-00013-017 10/21/2009 1,456,249

PENDING

n/a, n/a

CLASS

n/a

n/a

DESCRIPTION Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music. (2) Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software. Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service. (2) Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of

themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures,

COUNTRY **REFERENCE #**

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG# STATUS

CLASSES

videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services.

CHINA 3717793-00013-042

12/08/2009 7895630

PENDING

9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

9

Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal Interface: Digital music downloadable from the Internet: Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Cartridges for apparatus for games adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Discs for apparatus for games adapted for use with an external display screen or monitor; Video game software; Virtual reality game software

CHINA

3717793-00013-051

12/08/2009 7895628

PENDING

09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09

Disc (audio & video) on cinematographic films; Cinematographic films (exposed); Optical Disc (audio & video)featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital disc featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs (audio & video) featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded video tapes featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded laser disks (audio & video) featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded magnetic data media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded optical data media featuring movies, shows, games and music.

CHINA

3717793-00013-052

12/08/2009 7895627

02/21/2011 7895627

REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP # REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service

CHINA 3717793-00013-053 12/08/2009 7895629 02/21/2011 7895629 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-016 10/20/2009 008667545 05/03/2010 008667545 REGISTERED 41, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services,

COUNTRY REFERENCE# FILED APP# REG DT REG # STATUS CLASSES

computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services: Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

HONG KONG 3717793-00013-043 10/27/2009 301458865 10/27/2009 301458865 REGISTERED 41, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

Cinema theaters: Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on

events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

HONG KONG 3717793.013-HK 10/27/2009 301458865 10/27/2009 301458865 REGISTERED 09, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 N/A41 N/A

q

INDIA 3717793-00013-041 10/30/2009 1878248 PENDING 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows,

games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

INDIA 3717793-00013-045 10/30/2009 1878249 PENDING 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media

featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music.

INDIA 3717793-00013-047 10/30/2009 1878250 PENDING 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Cinema theatres; Distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hyper text; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment Services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment Services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a website featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts; games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; film and video production consulting services; information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; multimedia entertainment software production services; multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music and electronic publications; production and distribution of radio programs; production of DVDs, video tapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; production of radio programs; production of sound recordings; production of television programs; providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; provision of non-downloadable films and television programs via a video-on-demand service; radio entertainment production; record production; recording studio services; recording studios; scriptwriting services; sound recording studios; special effects animation services for film and video; video editing; video production services.

INDIA 3717793-00013-046 10/30/2009 1878251 PENDING 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips. photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or

REFERENCE #

FILED APP#

REG#

STATUS

CLASSES

video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service.

REG DT

MEXICO

3717793-00013-019

10/28/2009 1044117

10/28/2009 1218990

REGISTERED 41

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

41

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings, Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

MEXICO

3717793-00013-018

10/28/2009 10440115

10/28/2009 1147402

REGISTERED 9

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Interactive multimedia

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG #

STATUS

CLASSES

computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; DrDs featuring movies, shows, games and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music vide

MEXICO

3717793-00013-247

02/02/2011 1152051

02/02/2011 1223975

REGISTERED 42

CLASS

42

NEW ZEALAND

3717793-00013-020

10/20/2009 814521

12/07/2010 814521

REGISTERED 41.9

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

DESCRIPTION

9

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

41

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics. Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stones and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video,

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG #

STATUS

CLASSES

audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

TAIWAN

3717793-00013-050

12/02/2009 098053929

11/16/2010 01440590

REGISTERED 41, 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing: Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services: Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials in the field of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service 42 Production of computer game software

TAIWAN

3717793-00013-044

12/02/2009 098053934

09/16/2010 01429281

REGISTERED 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

9

Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music

TAIWAN

3717793-00013-048

12/02/2009 098053931

09/16/2010 01429280

REGISTERED 09

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software.

TAIWAN

3717793-00013-049

12/02/2009 098053927

12/16/2010 01445350

REGISTERED 38, 41

REFERENCE # STATUS CLASSES COUNTRY **FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG#

> DESCRIPTION CLASS

41

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services,

namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics;

Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVD's, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network, Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services. Providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an internet new portal featuring links to new stories

and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global

UNITED KINGDOM

3717793-00013-021

10/26/2009 2529824

computer network; Providing news in the field of entertainment.

10/26/2009 2529824

REGISTERED 41,9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41

38

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings: Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services,

TRADEMARK Page 1

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0800

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP #

REG DT REG# **STATUS**

CLASSES

namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-021

06/23/2009 77/765,696

08/03/2010 3,827,057

REGISTERED 041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials in the field of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-025

06/23/2009 77/765,692

ALLOWED

009

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games

and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game programs; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-016

06/23/2009 77/765,694

PENDING

036

CLASS

SS DESCRIPTION

0**36** Fir

Financial consulting; Private equity fund investment services; Private placements of hedge funds, private

equity funds, securities and derivatives for others

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-022

06/23/2009 77/765.697

ALLOWED

041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing nondownloadable prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stones and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-015

06/23/2009 77/765,689

08/03/2010 3,827,056

REGISTERED 009

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Cinematographic films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westems, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller,

fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westems, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-101

08/24/2010 85/114,125

07/12/2011 3,992,532

REGISTERED 041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Production and distribution of motion picture films; Editing of television programs; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring film clips, photographs, and other information in the field of entertainment, motion picture films, and television programs; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of sound recordings

RELATIVITY MEDIA & Design

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-099

07/19/2010 85/088,139

ALLOWED

009, 041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings. Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software; Cinematographic films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows,

041

games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded

electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes, Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials in the field of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions. Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring non-downloadable user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing nondownloadable prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the fields of sports, popculture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing Information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and

video; Video editina; Video production services

RELATIVITY REAL

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-024 06/23/2009 77/765,698 ALLOWED 041

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

041

Audio and video recording services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show in the fields of reality shows, competition shows, scripted television shows, action, adventure, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of reality shows, competition shows, scripted television shows, action, adventure, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring reality shows, competition shows, scripted television shows, action, adventure, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Production of radio or television programs; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Scriptwriting services; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

RELATIVITY SPORTS

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-007 08/21/2009 77/810.051 ALLOWED 041

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

041 Arranging and conducting athletic competitions, arranging and conducting special events; conducting

entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; entertainment services namely, arranging and

providing sporting events; organization of sports competitions

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-028 08/21/2009 77/810,080 **ALLOWED** 035

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

Publicity agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities for procuring corporate 035 endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and

entertainment events of others by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors to affiliate themselves, or their goods or services with the event; commercial administration of the licensing

of the goods and services of others; advertising agency services; public relations services

RELATIVITY TELEVISION

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-018 06/23/2009 77/765,699 ALLOWED 041

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

041 Audio and video recording services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and

educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy

show in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westems, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes: Production of radio or television programs; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Scriptwriting services; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

RELATIVITY TV

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-017 06/23/2009 77/765,701 ALLOWED 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041

Audio and video recording services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir. comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the fields of action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring action, adventure, competition, family, fashion, lifestyles, mystery, news, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics and themes; Production of radio or television programs; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Scriptwriting services; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

ROGUE

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-029 10/22/2009 1327516 PENDING 32, 42, 45

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Bottled drinking water, colas; drinking waters; energy drinks; flavored waters; fruit beverages; fruit flavored drinks; herbal juices; mineral and carbonated waters; powders used in the preparation of isotonic

sports drinks and sports beverages; sports drinks, namely, energy drinks

42 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking

Internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; on-line social networking services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-253 03/23/2012 1482046 PENDING 14, 25, 41, 9

REFERENCE #

25

41

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG# **STATUS**

CLASSES

CLASS DESCRIPTION

14 Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers

> Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; digital media; namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; digital music downloadable from the Internet; downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and internet web links relating to a wide variety of themes; downloadable musical sound recordings, downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVD's featuring movies, shows, games and music; electronic game programs; electronic game software; game software; interactive multimedia computer game program; interactive video game programs; motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; musical sound recordings; musical video recordings; pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; sunglasses; video and computer game programs; video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music. Video game cartridges and discs; video game software, video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; virtual reality game software

Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; coats; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear; gloves; hats; headwear, hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants;

pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services. namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media: Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services. namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music. videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs. television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and

TRADEMARK Page 1

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0807

television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production

ervices

CANADA 3717793-00013-030 10/22/2009 1456393 PENDING n/a

CLASS DESCRIPTION

n/a

Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers. Bottled drinking water, Colas; Drinking waters; Energy drinks; Flavored waters; Fruit beverages; Fruit flavored drinks; Herbal juices; Mineral and carbonated waters; Powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; Sports drinks; Sports drinks, namely, energy drinks. Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows. games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music. Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software. Beachwear, Belts; Blouses; Boots; Bottoms; Caps; Coats; Dresses; Footwear, Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear, Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingene; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear; Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Slippers; Sneakers; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Ties; Track suits; Undergarments; Vests; Visors. Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images: Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers: Entertainment services. namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing pre-recorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided online from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and postproduction services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Postproduction editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a

> computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound

> recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services. Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking. Internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; On-line social networking services; Providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-031

10/22/2009 008673311

PENDING

14, 25, 32, 41, 42, 45, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music. Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers

14 25

Beachwear; Belts; Blouses; Boots; Bottoms; Caps; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear, Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear, Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Slippers; Sneakers; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Ties; Track suits; Undergarments; Vests; Visors

32

41

Bottled drinking water; Colas; Drinking waters; Energy drinks; Flavored waters; Fruit beverages; Fruit flavored drinks; Herbal juices; Mineral and carbonated waters; Powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; Sports drinks; Sports drinks, namely, energy drinks Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services,

namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

42 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking

Internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; On-line social networking services; Providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

MEXICO 3717793-00013-033 10/28/2009 1044012 10/28/2009 1183119 REGISTERED 14

CLASS DESCRIPTION

14 Chronographs (timepiece or watch with both timekeeping and stopwatch functions), wrist watches, stop watches, clocks.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-034 10/28/2009 1044011 10/28/2009 1140724 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear; gloves; hats; headwear; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear, nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts, shoes; shorts; skits; shorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergaments; vests; visors.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-035 10/28/2009 1044010 10/28/2009 1175604 REGISTERED 32

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Bottled drinking water, colas; drinking waters; energy drinks; flavored waters; fruit beverages; fruit flavored drinks, herbal juices; mineral and carbonated waters; powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages, sports drinks; sports drinks, namely, energy drinks, excluding beer

MEXICO 3717793-00013-037 10/28/2009 1044009 05/27/2011 1217138 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely, creating a website for others offering an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, for virtual communities and engage in social networking.

social networking

MEXICO 3717793-00013-038 10/28/2009 1044008 05/20/2011 1217990 REGISTERED 45

CLASS DESCRIPTION

45 Internet-based dating services through a social networking website, social introduction and social networking services; on-line social networking services.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-245 02/10/2011 1153939 PENDING 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

> 42 Computer enhancement of games; multimedia entertainment software production services; production of computer game software

3717793-00013-248 05/31/2011 1246024 REGISTERED 9 **MEXICO** 05/31/2011 1182375

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

g Apparatus and instruments for recording, transmission or reproduction of sound or images; recording discs and recorded media such as DVD and other pre-recorded analog and or digital media containing

motion pictures and sound, excluding software and electronic computer programs.

NEW ZEALAND 3717793-00013-250 12/22/2011 855026 **PENDING** 09, 14, 32,

41, 42, 45

CLASS DESCRIPTION

14 Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers

32 Bottled drinking water; colas; drinking waters; energy drinks; flavored waters; fruit beverages; fruit flavored drinks; herbal juices; mineral and carbonated waters; powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; sports drinks; sports drinks,

namely, energy drinks

41 production; cinema studios; cinema theaters; cinematographic adaptation and editing; digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of motion picture films; distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programming to cable television systems; distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television programmes; editing or recording of sounds and images; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computergenerated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; film and video production; film and video production consulting services; film distribution; film editing; film studios; information relating to entertainment and education, provided online from a computer database or the Internet; media production services, namely, video and film production; motion picture film production; motion picture song production; motion picture theaters; multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and postproduction services in the fields of music, video, and films; multimedia entertainment software production services; multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; music production services; operating of film studios; post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; production and distribution of motion pictures; production and distribution of radio programs; production and distribution of television shows and movies; production of cable television programs; production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; production of films; production of radio or television programs; production of sound recordings; production of video and computer game software; production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for Internet web sites; providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; providing audio or video studios; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; radio entertainment production; record

CLASSES COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** APP# **REG DT** REG# STATUS

production; recording studio services; scriptwriting services; sound recording studios; special effects animation services for film and video; television show production; video editing; video production services

- 42 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking
- 45 internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; on-line social networking services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes
- Audio recordings featuring music; cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; 09 compact discs featuring music; computer game software; computer programs for video and computer games; computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; digital music downloadable from the Internet; downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; downloadable musical sound recordings; downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the Internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; electronic game programs; electronic game software; game software; interactive multimedia computer game program; interactive video game programs; motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; musical sound recordings; musical video recordings; pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser discs and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; sunglasses; video and computer game programs; video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; video game cartridges and discs; video game software; video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; virtual reality game software

NEW ZEALAND

3717793-00013-039

10/22/2009 814680

PENDING

25

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; coats; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear; gloves; 25 hats; headwear; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors

UNITED KINGDOM

3717793-00013-040

11/02/2009 2530538

11/02/2009 2530538

REGISTERED 14, 25, 32,

41, 42, 45, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music. Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software

14 Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers

- 25 Beachwear, Belts; Blouses; Boots; Bottoms; Caps; Coats; Dresses; Footwear, Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear, Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear, Nightwear; Pajamas: Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Slippers; Sneakers; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Ties; Track suits; Undergarments; Vests; Visors
- Bottled drinking water; Colas; Drinking waters; Energy drinks; Flavored waters; Fruit beverages; Fruit 32 flavored drinks; Herbal juices; Mineral and carbonated waters; Powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; Sports drinks; Sports drinks, namely, energy drinks

TRADEMARK Page 1

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0812

Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services. computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs, Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games: Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production

Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking Internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; On-line social networking services; Providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-043 06/23/2009 77/765,704

PENDING 032

CLASS DESCRIPTION

032

Bottled drinking water, Colas; Drinking waters; Energy drinks; Flavored waters; Fruit beverages; Fruit flavored drinks; Herbal juices; Mineral and carbonated waters; Powders used in the preparation of isotonic sports drinks and sports beverages; Sports drinks; Sports drinks, namely, energy drinks

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-042

03/25/2009 77/698,591

PENDING

009

CLASS DESCRIPTION

009

Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, sports, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, and animation topics; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, television shows; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, family, mystery,

APP# COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** FILED **REG DT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES** news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, sports, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, exercise and fitness, health, religion, cooking, and animation topics provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, television shows; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, sports, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, exercise and fitness, health, religion, cooking, and animation topics; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, television shows; Downloadable movies, television shows, multimedia files containing text, audio, video, via the internet and wireless devices; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, sports, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, and animation topics; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies and television shows; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, television shows; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, television shows; Video discs featuring movies, television shows; Video recordings featuring movies, television shows UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-047 03/25/2009 77/698,599 **ALLOWED** 041 CLASS DESCRIPTION 041 Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of motion picture films; cinema studios; cinema theaters, cinematographic adaptation and editing; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programming to cable television systems; production of radio or television programs; distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television programmes; providing advice and information for film concept and script development; film editing **UNITED STATES** 3717793-00012-046 03/25/2009 77/698.601 ALLOWED 042 CLASS DESCRIPTION 042 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking **UNITED STATES** 3717793-00012-045 03/25/2009 77/698.603 ALLOWED 045 CLASS DESCRIPTION 045 Internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; On-line social networking services; Providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-008 09/23/2009 77/832,943 ALLOWED 014

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

> > 014 Chronographs, wrist watches, stop watches, clocks, pedometers

3717793-00012-105 **UNITED STATES** 02/11/2011 85/240.330 **ALLOWED** 09

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

09 3D glasses and cases for 3D glasses

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-107 03/25/2009 77/982.749 PENDING 9

> DESCRIPTION CLASS

Sunglasses

ROGUE 3D

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-106 05/04/2011 85/312.603 ALLOWED 9

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

3D glasses and cases for 3D glasses; sunglasses and cases for sunglasses.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0814 COUNTRY **REFERENCE # FILED** APP# REG DT REG# **STATUS CLASSES ROGUE GAMES**

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-049 08/08/2009 77/800,229 **PENDING** 041

> **CLASS** DESCRIPTION

Providing on-line computer games and computer game programs via one or more electronic distribution 041

platforms; on-line interactive computer games

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-048 08/08/2009 77/800,228 **PENDING** 009

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

009 Computer game software; computer programs for video and computer games; electronic games

programs; electronic game software, video game cartridges and discs; virtual reality game software;

downloadable MP3 Files and MP3 recordings featuring games; DVD's featuring games

ROGUE MEDIA

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-038 03/25/2009 77/698,607 ALLOWED 042

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

042 Computer services, namely, creating an on-line community for registered users to participate in

discussions, get feedback from their peers, form virtual communities, and engage in social networking

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-037 03/25/2009 77/698,609 **ALLOWED** 045

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

045 internet-based dating, social introduction and social networking services; On-line social networking

services; Providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

ROGUE PICTURES

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-022 10/20/2009 1326892 **PENDING** 41.9

> CLASS , DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Video and computer game programs; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Virtual reality game software (1); Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music (2)

Cinema theaters; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programs for others; 41 Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext: Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures. videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television

program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game: Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production consulting services; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Motion picture theaters; Movie theaters; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of radio programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of television programs; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events: Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Recording studios; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Video editing; Video production services (1); Animation production services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Film and video production; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing audio or video studios; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service (2)

CANADA 3717793-00013-023 10/26/2009 1456583 PENDING n/a

CLASS DESCRIPTION

n/a

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes, Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music. Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software. (1) Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films, for television, cable and theatrical and theatrical release.

(2) Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television

programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing pre-recorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided online from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and postproduction services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Postproduction editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs, Production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-024

10/20/2009 008674509

05/10/2010 008674509

REGISTERED 41, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

^.

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable

41

television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production

HONG KONG

3717793-00013-241

08/06/2010 301683162

08/06/2010 301683162

REGISTERED 09, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

09

Audio recordings featuring music; cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; compact discs featuring music; computer game software; computer programs for video and computer games; computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable flies featuring movies, shows, games and music; digital music downloadable from the internet; downloadable films and television programs featuring wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and internet web links relating to a wide variety of themes; downloadable musical sound recordings; downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video. games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; electronic game programs; electronic game software; game software; interactive multimedia computer game program; interactive video game

programs; motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; musical sound recordings; musical video recordings; pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; sunglasses; video and computer game programs; video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music, video game cartridges and discs; video game software; video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; virtual

reality game software. 41 Animation production services; audio and video recording services; audio recording and production; cinema studios; cinema theaters; cinematographic adaptation and editing; digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of motion picture films; distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programming to cable television systems; distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television programmes; editing or recording of sounds and images; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext, entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; film and video production; film and video production consulting services; film distribution; film editing; film studios; information relating to entertainment and education, provided online from a computer database or the internet; media production services, namely, video and film production; motion picture film production; motion picture song production; motion picture theaters; multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; multimedia entertainment software production services; multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; music production services; operating of film studios; post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; production and distribution of motion pictures; production and distribution of radio programs; production and distribution of television shows and movies; production of cable television programs; production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; production of films; production of radio or television programs; production of sound recordings; production of video and computer game software; production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; entertainment services in relation to providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field

REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0819

of entertainment and education; entertainment services in relation to providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; providing audio or video studios; providing current event news and information via a global computer network; providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment;

provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service, radio entertainment production, record production; recording studio services; scriptwriting services; sound recording studios; special effects animation services for film and video; television show production; video editing; video production services; entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films, for television, cable and theatrical and theatrical release.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-026 10/28/2009 1044084 03/08/2011 1205642 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Animation production services; audio and video recording services, audio recording and production; cinema studios, cinema theaters; cinematographic adaptation and editing, audio and video editing services; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of motion picture films, entertainment services throughout radio and television programs; distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television programs; radio and television programs editing or recording of sound and images; entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of

to cable television systems, distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple form of transmission media; entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; entertainment services, namely, production of special effect including model-making series, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers, entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network. Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topic; entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; entertainment services, namely, entertainment services via video or audio containing various topics, namely, sports, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, music, arts, comedy, history and life style; film and video production, film and video production consulting services; film distribution, film editing; film studios information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; media production services, namely, video and film production; motion picture film production; motion picture song production; motion picture theaters; multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the field of music, video, and films; non-downloadable supply of books, magazines, newspapers, music and electronic publications online; music production services, operating of film studios; post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; production and distribution of motion pictures; production and distribution of radio programs; production and distribution of television shows and movies. Production of cable television programs; production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; production of films; production of radio or television programs; production of sound recording; production of video and computer game software; productions of visual effects for videos, DVD, television and for internet web sites; providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; interactive entertainment services throughout films and video where users can post recommendations relating to entertainment purposes and can vote, review and recommend such events; entertainment services related to stories and actual event news via a global computer network and entertainment events; entertainment services via audio or video studios, information throughout a global network; providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; entertainment information services for computer games; providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment, entertainment services provided via non-downloadable films and television programs throughout video-on-demand; radio entertainment production; record production; recording studio

services; scriptwriting services; sound recording studios; special effects animation services for film and video; television show production; video editing; video production series; entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films, for television, cable and theatrical and theatrical release.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-246 02/10/2011 1153941 02/10/2011 1222868 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Multimedia entertainment software production services, production of computer game software and

computer enhancement of games.

NEW ZEALAND 3717793-00013-027 10/20/2009 814520 03/08/2011 814520 REGISTERED 41, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies.

Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game

software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software
Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production;
Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and
multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion
picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable
television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television
programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the

nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of

various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television

program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of various topics; Entertainment services about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture theaters;

Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes;

Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studios services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

UNITED KINGDOM 3717793-00013-028 11/02/2009 2530413 11/02/2009 2530413 REGISTERED 41, 42, 9

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Design, development, programming and production of multimedia entertainment software and computer games software; the hosting of a website where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; hosting a website featuring news and education.

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; 41

Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia

publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-026 03/25/2009 77/698,617 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041

Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media: Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production

services

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-033 01/10/2001 76/192.118 01/22/2002 2.531.913 REGISTERED 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041 ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, NAMELY, PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF AUDIOVISUAL

WORKS, NAMELY, FULL LENGTH MOTION PICTURE FILMS; PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS, NAMELY, FULL LENGTH MOTION PICTURE FILMS; PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION OF AUDIOVISUAL WORKS, NAMELY, FULL LENGTH MOTION PICTURE FILMS, FOR

TELEVISION, CABLE AND THEATRICAL RELEASE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-034 03/25/2009 77/698,615 PENDING 009

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes; Computer name software; Computer names for video and computer names:

discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings. Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, shows, games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featurings wide variety of themes provided via a video-on-demand service: Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and Internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, shows, multimedia, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, shows, games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-103 12/20/2010 85/202,086 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production;
Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and

Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures, videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics via a global computer network via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics via a alobal computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary and animation topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services, namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history and lifestyles; Entertainment services, namely, providing nondownloadable prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG #

STATUS

CLASSES

commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the fields of sports, pop culture, television, news, fashion, culture, entertainment, media, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos, DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-102

12/20/2010 85/202.077

PENDING

009

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

009

Audio recordings featuring music; Cinematographic films featuring a wide variety of themes, namely action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, and animation topics; Compact discs featuring music; Computer game software; Computer programs for video and computer games; Computer software featuring musical sound recordings and musical video recordings; Computer software that provides web-based access to applications and services through a web operating system or portal interface; Digital media, namely, CDs, DVDs, high definition digital discs, and downloadable files featuring movies, television shows, computer games and music; Digital music downloadable from the Internet; Downloadable films and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes, namely, action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war, film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, exercise and fitness, health, religion, cooking, and animation topics provided via a video-on-demand service; Downloadable MP3 files and MP3 recordings featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Downloadable multimedia file containing artwork, text, audio, video, games, and internet Web links relating to a wide variety of themes; Downloadable musical sound recordings; Downloadable ring tones for mobile phones; Downloadable video recordings featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Downloadable movies, television shows, multimedia files containing text, audio, video, games and music via the internet and wireless devices; DVDs featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Electronic game programs; Electronic game software; Game software; Interactive multimedia computer game program; Interactive video game programs; Motion picture films about a wide variety of themes, namely action, adventure, family, mystery, news, war. film noir, comedy, drama, westerns, war, dance, crime, historical, biographical, suspense, thriller, fantasy, horror, music, sports, musicals, romance, reality, science fiction, educational, documentary, mockumentary, and animation topics; Musical sound recordings; Musical video recordings; Pre-recorded CDs, video tapes, laser disks and DVDs featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Pre-recorded digital media featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Pre-recorded electronic media featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Sunglasses; Video and computer game programs; Video discs featuring movies, television shows, video games and music; Video game cartridges and discs; Video game software; Video recordings featuring movies, television shows, games and music; Virtual reality game software

ROGUE SPORTS

AUSTRALIA

3717793-00013-008

10/13/2009 1325404

10/13/2009 1325404

REGISTERED 25, 35, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Beachwear; beits; blouses; boots; caps; coats; dresses; footwear; gloves; hats; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts;

skirts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweaters; swimwear, t-shirts; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors.

Management of professional athletes; management of sports figures; promoting sports competitions and/or events of others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events (1); agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, trademark licensing services, advertising agency services; public relations services

Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions

CANADA 3717793-00013-013 10/13/2009 1455034 PENDING n/a

CLASS DESCRIPTION

n/a Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; coats; dresses; footwear, foul weather gear, gloves; hats; headwear, hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear, nightwear, pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors. Management of professional athletes; management of sports figures; promoting sports competitions and/or events of others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of

services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events. Agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, trademark licensing services advertising agency services; public relations services. Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting,

regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-014 10/13/2009 008610966 PENDING 25, 35, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; caps; coats; dresses; footwear; hats; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweaters; swimwear, t-shirts; track suits; undergaments; vests; visors.

Management of professional athletes; management of sports figures; promoting sports competitions and/or events of others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events (1); agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, trademark licensing services, advertising agency services; public relations services (2).

Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions

MEXICO 3717793-00013-009 10/14/2009 1040775 10/14/2009 1147399 REGISTERED 25

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25

Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; bottoms; caps; dresses; footwear; foul weather gear; gloves; hats; headwear; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; neckwear; nightwear; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts, shoes; shorts; skirts; skorts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; ties; track suits; undergaments; vests; visors.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-010 10/14/2009 1040777 10/14/2009 1172464 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Management of professional athletes; management for sports figures; promoting sports competitions and/or events for others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities, promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events; agency representation for professional athletes

COUNTRY **REFERENCE #** FILED APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES** and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, trademark licensing services advertising agency services; public relations services **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-011 10/14/2009 1040774 10/14/2009 1173679 **REGISTERED 41** CLASS DESCRIPTION 41 Arranging and conducting athletic competitions services; arranging and conducting special events related to special sporting events, organization of sport competitions and games, conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities (organizing a volleyball tournament for a local community or a basketball tournament; organization of sports competitions. **NEW ZEALAND** 3717793-00013-251 12/22/2011 854930 **PENDING** 35, 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Management of professional athletes; management of sports figures; promoting sports competitions and/or events of others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events; agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, advertising agency services; public relations services Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; 41 conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions NEW ZEALAND 3717793-00013-007 10/13/2009 814132 PENDING 25 CLASS DESCRIPTION 25 Beachwear, belts; blouses; boots; caps; coats; dresses; footwear, gloves; hats; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; track suits; undergarments; vests; visors. UNITED KINGDOM 3717793-00013-012 2528664 PENDING 25, 35, 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION 25 Beachwear; belts; blouses; boots; caps; coats; dresses; footwear; gloves; hats; hosiery; jackets; jeans; lingerie; mittens; neckties; pajamas; pants; pullovers; rainwear; robes; scarves; shirts; shoes; shorts; skirts; slippers; sneakers; socks; sweat shirts; sweat pants; sweaters; swimwear; t-shirts; track suits; undergaments; vests; visors. Management of professional athletes; management of sports figures; promoting sports competitions 35 and/or events of others; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities; promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events (1); agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities by procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors, trademark licensing services, advertising agency services; public relations services (2).41 Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-027 08/21/2009 77/810.091 ALLOWED 035

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

035 Publicity agency representation for professional athletes and other celebrities for procuring corporate endorsements; business management services; promoting sporting, recreational, educational and entertainment events of others by seeking individual celebrity sponsors and corporate sponsors to affiliate themselves, or their goods or services with the event; advertising agency services; public relations services

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-006 04/15/2009 77/714.935

TRADEMARK REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0827

PENDING

025

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP # REG DT

REG#

STATUS

CLASSES

CLASS DESCRIPTION

025

Beachwear; Belts; Blouses; Boots; Bottoms; Caps; Coats; Dresses; Footwear; Foul weather gear; Gloves; Hats; Headwear, Hosiery; Jackets; Jeans; Lingerie; Mittens; Neckties; Neckwear, Nightwear; Pajamas; Pants; Pullovers; Rainwear; Robes; Scarves; Shirts; Shoes; Shorts; Skirts; Skorts; Slippers; Sneakers; Socks; Sweat shirts; Sweaters; Swimwear; T-shirts; Ties; Track suits; Undergamments; Vests;

Visors

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-009

11/29/2011 4,063,762

REGISTERED 035

CLASS DESCRIPTION

035

Management of professional athletes; Management of sports figures; Promoting sports competitions and/or events of others; Promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with an awards program, a sports competition and sporting activities; Promoting the goods and services of others by arranging for sponsors to affiliate their goods and services with a

wide variety of sports personalities or sporting events

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-050

04/15/2009 77/714,937

04/15/2009 77/714,936

ALLOWED

041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Arranging and conducting athletic competitions; Arranging and conducting special events; Conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions

ROGUE TELEVISION

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-030

03/25/2009 77/698.620

ALLOWED

041

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

041

Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of motion picture films; cinema studios; cinema theaters, cinematographic adaptation and editing; direction of making radio or television programs; distribution of radio programs for others; distribution of television programming to cable television systems; production of radio or television programs; distribution of television programs for others; editing of radio and television programmes; providing advice and information for film concept and script development; film editing

ROGUE TV

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-029

06/24/2009 77/767,704

PENDING

041

CLASS 041 DESCRIPTION

Animation production services; Audio and video recording services; Audio recording and production; Cinema studios; Cinema theaters; Cinematographic adaptation and editing; Digital video, audio, and multimedia publishing services; Direction of making radio or television programs; Distribution of motion picture films; Distribution of radio programs for others; Distribution of television programming to cable television systems; Distribution of television programs for others; Editing of radio and television programmes; Editing or recording of sounds and images; Entertainment and education services in the nature of a series of short shows featuring a wide variety of themes distributed to mobile handsets, which may include video, text, photos, illustrations or hypertext; Entertainment and educational services, namely, providing advice and information for music, video and film concept and script development; Entertainment in the nature of an on-going special variety, news, music or comedy show featuring various topics broadcast over television, satellite, audio, and video media; Entertainment in the nature of on-going television programs in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, a multimedia program series featuring comedy, action and adventure distributed via various platforms across multiple forms of transmission media; Entertainment services, namely, multimedia production services; Entertainment services, namely, production of computer-generated imagery for use in motion pictures; Entertainment services, namely, production of special effects including model-making services, computer-generated imagery and computer-generated graphics for the production of motion pictures. videos, and movie trailers; Entertainment services, namely, providing a radio program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a television program in the field of various topics via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring musical performances, musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres. Entertainment services, namely, providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; Entertainment services,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0828

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP#

REG DT

REG#

STATUS

CLASSES

namely, providing an on-line computer game; Entertainment services, namely, providing on-line computer games; Entertainment services, namely, providing podcasts in the field of various topics; Entertainment services, namely, providing prerecorded music, information in the field of music, and commentary and articles about music, all on-line via a global computer network; Entertainment services, namely, providing webcasts in the field of various topics; Film and video production; Film and video production consulting services; Film distribution; Film editing; Film studios; Information relating to entertainment and education, provided on-line from a computer database or the internet; Media production services, namely, video and film production; Motion picture film production; Motion picture song production; Motion picture theaters; Multimedia entertainment services in the nature of recording, production and post-production services in the fields of music, video, and films; Multimedia entertainment software production services; Multimedia publishing of books, magazines, journals, software, games, music, and electronic publications; Music production services; Operating of film studios; Post-production editing services in the field of music, videos and films; Production and distribution of motion pictures; Production and distribution of radio programs; Production and distribution of television shows and movies; Production of cable television programs; Production of DVDs, videotapes and television programs featuring a wide variety of themes; Production of films; Production of radio or television programs; Production of sound recordings; Production of video and computer game software; Production of visual effects for videos. DVDs, television and for internet web sites; Providing a computer game that may be accessed network-wide by network users; Providing a web site where users can post ratings, reviews and recommendations on events and activities in the field of entertainment and education; Providing an Internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events; Providing audio or video studios; Providing current event news and information via a global computer network; Providing facilities for producing video, cinema and photography productions; Providing information in the field of entertainment, featuring animation rendered by means of a global computer network; Providing information on-line relating to computer games and computer enhancements for games; Providing information, news and commentary in the field of entertainment; Provision of non-downloadable films and television programmes via a video-on-demand service; Radio entertainment production; Record production; Recording studio services; Scriptwriting services; Sound recording studios; Special effects animation services for film and video; Television show production; Video editing; Video production services

ROGUELIFE

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-032

08/28/2009 77/815,550

ALLOWED

041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

041

Providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website featuring non-downloadable musical or spoken performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring news, fashion, culture, entertainment, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events

UNITED STATES

3717793-00012-031

08/28/2009 77/815.556

PENDING

025

CLASS DESCRIPTION

825 t-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, caps, hats, jackets, shorts, and footwear

SEE THINGS DIFFERENTLY

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-054

41

10/14/2009 77/848,228

ALLOWED

25, 41, 45

CLASS DESCRIPTION

25 T-shirts, sweatshirts, polo shirts, caps, hats, jackets, shorts, and footwear

Entertainment services, namely, production and distribution of audiovisual works, namely, full length motion picture films; arranging and conducting athletic competitions; arranging and conducting special events; conducting entertainment exhibitions in the nature of sports events; organizing community sporting and cultural events; encouraging amateur sports and physical education by organizing, sanctioning, conducting, regulating and governing amateur athletic programs and activities; organization of sports competitions; Providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, and the media; providing a website featuring non-downloadable musical or spoken performances, musical or

non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring news, fashion, culture, entertainment, the arts, comedy, history, music and lifestyles; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of current events

45 Internet based dating, social introduction and social networking services; on-line social networking

services; providing a social networking website for entertainment purposes

THE ULTIMATE BAND LIST

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-114 12/10/1997 2.893.405 02/10/1999 2.358.527 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing

access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-117 12/10/1997 2.893.404 02/10/1999 2.358.525 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information petwork and other media, pamely, cable

a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of

entertainment and music.

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-090 12/09/1997 750646 10/15/1999 750646 REGISTERED 35, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed

through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise.

Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

CANADA 3717793-00013-073 12/10/1997 863,917 05/18/1999 511,964 REGISTERED N/A

CLASS DESCRIPTION

N/A Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed

through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise; and providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record

labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

CHILE 3717793-00013-233 12/23/1999 471.171 08/18/2000 574.474/913.838 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing online chat rooms for transmission of messages among computers users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission for messages among computers users concerning employment opportunities, used good,

tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network.

CHILE 3717793-00013-234 12/23/1999 471.172 08/18/2000 574.473/913.837 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audio-visual and print formats delivered by an online global computer network online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment, and links to related websites; and providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television,

television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, and broadband media.

CHILE 3717793-00013-235 12/23/1999 471.173 08/18/2000 574.472/913.836 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases

reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

CHILE 3717793-00013-232 12/23/1999 471.170 08/18/2000 574.475/913.839 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable

television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others promotional contests; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields

of entertainment and music.

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-227 12/20/1999 1999-0010555 08/24/2000 121887 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on

a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of

entertainment and music.

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-225 12/20/1999 1999-0010556 08/24/2000 121894 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the

entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming

in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-224 12/20/1999 1999-0010557 07/27/2000 121130 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audio-visual and print formats delivered by an online global computer network online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online

computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment, and links to related websites; and providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television,

television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, and broadband media.

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-223 12/20/1999 1999-0010558 08/24/2000 121895 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Providing access to on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring general and local

of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the fields of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing network webpages for others, and providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-169 12/10/1997 699355 02/25/2000 699355 REGISTERED 35, 41, 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network; advertising and promotion services and information

COUNTRY REFERENCE # FILED APP# **REG DT** REG# **STATUS CLASSES** services relating thereto; business information services; advertising promotion and business information services provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; compilation of advertisements for use on web pages on the Internet 41 Entertainment services; information relating to entertainment provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; electronic game services provided by means of the Internet; concert services; discotheque services; presentation of live performances; presentation of radio and television programmes; radio entertainment; record label services; information relating to music and the music industry; musical resources; ticket reservation services. 42 Provision of sound and video recordings via computer; providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites **JAPAN** 3717793-00013-139 12/09/1997 183722/1997 02/10/2000 4,359,835 REGISTERED 35, 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Advertising, providing information concerning the music industry, providing information concerning merchandise, mediations for contract of merchandise. 41 Providing information concerning performance of music, providing information concerning music contests. **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-133 02/03/2000 409271 03/22/2000 645866 REGISTERED 41 CLASS DESCRIPTION 41 Providing educational and entertainment services, namely development and diffusion of printed formats of audio and audiovisuals sent through an online global computer network, online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website that allows users to access, transmit and receive playback and live audio, printed and audiovisual content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites, and information supplies in the fields of entertainment and music through a wide range of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband media and wide band. 3717793-00013-132 **MEXICO** 02/03/2000 409272 03/22/2000 645867 REGISTERED 38, 42 CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Computer services, namely provision of newsletters, magazines, electronic journals, articles, online interviews and reviews in the fields of music and entertainment; computer services, namely providing databases showing general and local news and other relevant information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related web sites; and providing access to interactive databases to access; transmit and/or receive content via online global computer network in visual, audio and printed formats in the fields of music and entertainment and providing search engines for obtaining data on the fields of music and entertainment on a global computer network. Computer services, namely creation, development and hosting services web sites for others. 42 **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-135 02/03/2000 409269 03/27/2000 647112 REGISTERED 35 CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Promotion of products and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed via a global information network computer and other media, namely cable television, television, global computer networks, online commercial networks, broadband media and narrowband; promoting the sale of products and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail stores services displaying musical, sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the music and entertainment fields. 02/03/2000 409270 **MEXICO** 3717793-00013-134 03/27/2000 647113 **REGISTERED 38** CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Provision of online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used products, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and projections of audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music through a global computer network. **PANAMA** 3717793-00013-154 02/22/2000 105626 02/22/2000 105626 REGISTERED 38 CLASS DESCRIPTION 38 Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning

entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming

COUNTRY REFERENCE # **FILED** APP# **REG DT** REG# STATUS **CLASSES** in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network 02/22/2000 105629 02/22/2000 105629 REGISTERED 41 **PANAMA** 3717793-00013-151 CLASS DESCRIPTION 41 Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audio-visual and print formats delivered by an online global computer network online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment, and links to related websites; and providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, and broadband media. 3717793-00013-158 02/22/2000 105627 02/22/2000 105627 REGISTERED 35 PANAMA CLASS DESCRIPTION 35 Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media: promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music. **PANAMA** 3717793-00013-160 02/22/2000 105628 02/22/2000 105628 REGISTERED 42 CLASS DESCRIPTION

42

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

PERU 3717793-00013-064 01/25/2000 99630 09/28/2000 23005

REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Outsourcing of third-party products and services, preparing and placing advertising and promotions in websites accessed by a computer information global network and other means, especially, cable television, television, computer global networks, on-line commercial networks, narrow-band and wide-band means; sales promotion of third-party products and services through promotion contests; and regrouping, on account of third-parties, of several products (except for their transport), allowing the consumers to comfortably examine and purchase these products and all other services.

PERU 3717793-00013-112 01/25/2000 99631 09/20/2000 22959 REGISTERED 38

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

38 Computer services, namely creation, development and hosting of websites for others, and all other

services.

PERU 3717793-00013-110 01/25/2000 99633 09/29/2000 23034 REGISTERED 42

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely creation, development and hosting of websites for others, and all other 42

services.

PERU 3717793-00013-111 01/25/2000 99632 06/18/2001 26107 **REGISTERED 41**

> CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audio-visual and print formats delivered by an online global computer network online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; providing an online computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment, and links to related websites; and providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television,

television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, and broadband media.

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-063 06/10/1997 75/306,059 11/28/2000 2,407,553 REGISTERED 035, 041

> **CLASS** DESCRIPTION

> > **TRADEMARK** REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0833

promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring

musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise

providing information via a global computer information network concerning the music industry, namely,

musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and

related web sites

URROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-040 08/13/2009 77/803,696 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

035

Providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment,

sports, media, computer and on-line games; media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, media, and computer and on-line games; providing a website featuring musical or spoken performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the field of

current events; providing a website featuring on-line games

UBL

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-115 12/10/1997 2119986 05/10/2002 1870610 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Services of promotion of goods and services of others by the preparation and dissemination of

advertisements accessed through a global computer network, all of them related to music and

entertainment.

ARGENTINA 3717793-00013-116 12/10/1997 2119987 10/02/2001 1846303 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related

merchandise; computer services, namely providing multiple user access to a global computer information network for transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, e-zines,

chats and related websites.

AUSTRALIA 3717793-00013-091 12/09/1997 750647 06/23/1998 750647 REGISTERED 35, 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed

through a global computer information network.

Electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise; and providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely

transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely, musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and

related web sites.

BRAZIL 3717793-00013-080 12/10/1997 820.399.060 11/28/2006 820.399.060 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network, and electronic retailing services via computer, featuring

musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise

BRAZIL 3717793-00013-079 12/10/1997 820.399.051 05/23/2006 820.399.051 REGISTERED 40

CLASS DESCRIPTION

40 Ancillary services related to the commerce of goods, including import and export.

CANADA 3717793-00013-089 12/10/1997 863.914 10/28/1998 503.204 REGISTERED N/A

CLASS DESCRIPTION

N/A

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed through a global computer information network; electronic retailing services via computer featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise; and providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

CHILE 3717793-00013-231 12/23/1999 471.167 08/18/2000 574.476/913.840 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search

engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

CHILE 3717793-00013-230 12/23/1999 471.166 08/18/2000 574.477/913.841 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband

and broadband media

CHILE 3717793-00013-229 12/23/1999 471.165 08/18/2000 574.478/913.834 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

38

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

CHILE 3717793-00013-228 12/23/1999 923.168 08/18/2000 574.479/913.835 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the fields of entertainment and music.

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-220 12/20/1999 1999-0010553 07/27/2000 121131 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media.

namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media

COSTA RICA 3717793-00013-219 12/20/1999 1999-0010554 08/24/2000 121889 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Providing access to on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring general and local news and other information of interest in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related

REFERENCE #

FILED

APP#

REG DT REG #

STATUS

CLASSES

websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network; computer services, namely, designing and implementing network webpages for others, and providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

COSTA RICA

3717793-00013-221

12/20/1999 1999-0010552

08/24/2000 121188

REGISTERED 38

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

38

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

COSTA RICA

3717793-00013-222

12/20/1999 1999-0010551

08/24/2000 121890

REGISTERED 35

CLASS

DESCRIPTION

35

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the flelds of entertainment and music.

EUROPEAN UNION (C3717793-00013-170

12/10/1997 698951

03/03/2000 698951

REGISTERED 35, 41, 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements assessed through a global computer information network; advertising and promotion services and information services relating thereto; business information services; advertising promotion and business information services provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; compilation of advertisements for use on web pages on the Internet.

41 Entertainment services; information relating to entertainment provided on-line from a computer database or the Internet; electronic game services provided by means of the Internet; concert services; discotheque services; presentation of live performances; presentation of radio and television programmes; radio entertainment; record label services; information relating to music and the music industry; musical resources.

42 Providing multiple-user access to a global computer information network for the transfer and dissemination of a wide range of information concerning the music industry, namely musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and related web sites.

JAPAN

3717793-00013-140

12/09/1997 183721/1997

02/10/2000 4359834

REGISTERED 35, 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35 Advertising, providing information concerning the music industry, providing information concerning merchandise, mediations for contract of merchandise.

41 Providing information concerning performance of music, providing information concerning music contests.

contests.

MEXICO

3717793-00013-131

02/03/2000 409265

03/22/2000 645863

REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

35

Promotion of products and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed via a global information network computer and other media, namely cable television, television, global computer networks, online commercial networks, broadband media and narrowband; promoting the sale of products and services of others through promotional contests; and online retail stores services displaying musical, sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the music and entertainment fields.

MEXICO

3717793-00013-130

02/03/2000 409266

03/22/2000 645864

REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

38

Provision of online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used products, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interest; and projections of audiovisual programming in the fields of entertainment and music through a global computer network.

MEXICO

3717793-00013-129

02/03/2000 409267

01/31/2001 684935

REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

41 Providing educational and entertainment services, namely development and diffusion of printed formats of audio and audiovisuals sent through an online global computer network, online visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts and music; information in the field of entertainment provided through an online database computer network; playback and live audio, printed and audiovisual content in the fields of entertainment and music provided through an online database

links to websites; information in the field of music and entertainment provided through a wide range of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks,

computer network that allows users to access; reception and transmission of such contents and related

narrowband media and wide band.

MEXICO 3717793-00013-128 02/03/2000 409268 03/22/2000 645865 REGISTERED 38, 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely provision of newsletters, magazines, electronic journals, articles, online interviews and reviews in the fields of music and entertainment; computer services, namely providing databases showing general and local news and other relevant information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related web sites; and providing access to interactive databases to access; transmit and/or receive content via online global computer network in visual, audio and printed formats in

the fields of music and entertainment and providing search engines for obtaining data on the fields of music and entertainment on a global computer network.

42 Computer services, namely creation, development and hosting services websites for others.

PANAMA 3717793-00013-155 02/22/2000 105637 02/22/2000 105637 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband

and broadband media

PANAMA 3717793-00013-162 02/22/2000 105636 02/22/2000 105636 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music;

creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

PANAMA 3717793-00013-161 02/22/2000 105635 02/22/2000 105635 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment, music and topics of general interest; providing on-line electronic bulletin boards for the transmission of messages among computer users concerning employment opportunities, used goods, tickets, entertainment, music and topics of general interests; and webcasting audio-visual programming

in the fields of entertainment and music via a global computer network

PANAMA 3717793-00013-159 02/22/2000 105634 02/22/2000 105634 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and placing advertisements and promotions on a website accessed through a global computer information network and other media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and

television, television, global computer networks, commercial on-line networks, narrowband and broadband media; promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests; and on-line retail store services featuring musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise in the

fields of entertainment and music.

PERU 3717793-00013-063 01/25/2000 99627 09/20/2000 22958 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

38 Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0837

reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

PERU 3717793-00013-062 01/25/2000 99628 05/31/2001 25918 REGISTERED 41

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing information by means of a global computer network concerning the music industry, namely,

musicians, bands, concerts, radio stations, contests, record labels, live broadcasts, ezines, chats and

related web sites.

PERU 3717793-00013-060 01/25/2000 99629 09/29/2000 23033 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

42 Computer services, namely, creation, development and hosting of websites for others, and all other

services.

PERU 3717793-00013-113 01/25/2000 99626 09/28/2000 23004 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Outsourcing of third-party products and services, preparing and placing advertising and promotions in websites accessed by a computer information global network and other means, especially, cable

television, television, computer global networks, on-line commercial networks, narrow-band and wide-band means; sales promotion of their party products and services through promotion contests; and regrouping, on account of their parties, of several products (except for their transport), allowing the

consumers to comfortably examine and purchase these products and all the other services.

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-066 01/25/2006 78/799,271 12/05/2006 3,180,818 REGISTERED 035

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Promoting the goods and services of others by preparing and disseminating advertisements accessed

through a global computer information network, and electronic retailing services via computer, featuring

musical sound and video recordings and related merchandise

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-067 01/25/2006 78/799,274 12/05/2006 3,180,819 REGISTERED 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing information by means of a global computer network concerning the music industry, namely,

developing musicians and bands, concerts, contests, related web sites

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-101 02/24/2000 2000-003034 11/22/2000 S-015476 REGISTERED 42

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computer services, namely providing on-line newsletters, magazines, e-zines, articles, interviews and reviews in the fields of entertainment and music; computer services, namely providing databases featuring information in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; providing access to interactive databases to access, transmit and/or receive content via the on-line global

computer network in audio, audio-visual and print formats in the field of entertainment and music; creating, developing and hosting websites of others; computer services, namely, providing search engines for obtaining data in the fields of entertainment and music on a global computer network.

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-099 02/24/2000 2000-003036 11/22/2000 S-015478 REGISTERED 38

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Broadcasting, cybercasting and webcasting; audio and audiovisual programs via a global computer information network, and via a variety of other media; providing on-line chat rooms for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and music; and providing online electronic bulletin boards for transmission of messages among computer users concerning entertainment and

music.

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-097 02/24/2000 2000-003035 11/22/2000 S-015477 REGISTERED 35

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Computerized on-line retail services featuring musical sound and video recordings, clothing, and related merchandise in the field of entertainment and music; dissemination of advertising for others via a global computer information network; opinion polling for business or advertising purposes; classified advertising services for others; and promoting the sale of goods and services of others through promotional contests.

VENEZUELA 3717793-00013-094 02/24/2000 2000-003037 11/22/2000 S-015479 REGISTERED

CLASS DESCRIPTION

Providing entertainment and educational services, namely, developing and disseminating in audio, audiovisual and print formats delivered by an on-line global computer network, on-line visual arts, music and entertainment and educational information in the fields of visual arts, music; providing an on-line computer database to access, transmit and receive information in the field of entertainment; computer services, namely, a website which allows users to access, transmit and receive pre-recorded and live audio, audio-visual and print content in the fields of entertainment and music and links to related websites; and providing information in the fields of entertainment and music by a variety of media, namely, cable television, television, global computer networks, commercial online networks, narrowband and broadband media

WE ARE ROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-039 08/13/2009 77/803,681 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment, sports, media, computer and on-line games; media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment,

reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, media, and computer and on-line games; providing a website featuring musical or spoken performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the

field of current events; providing a website featuring on-line games

YOU ARE ROGUE

UNITED STATES 3717793-00012-010 08/13/2009 77/803.693 PENDING 041

CLASS DESCRIPTION

providing a website site featuring information, news and commentary regarding the arts, entertainment, sports, media, computer and on-line games; media; providing a website where users can post ratings, reviews, or recommendations on events and activities in the fields of the arts, entertainment, sports, media, and computer and on-line games; providing a website featuring musical or spoken

performances, musical or non-musical videos, related film clips, photographs, and other multimedia materials featuring various genres; providing a web site featuring user-generated videos on a wide variety of topics and subjects; providing an internet news portal featuring links to news stories and articles in the

field of current events; providing a website featuring on-line games

END OF REPORT TOTAL ITEMS SELECTED = 258

TRADEMARK Page 1
RECORDED: 06/05/2012 REEL: 004794 FRAME: 0839